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◆OSGS プログラム後期講義テーマ “” 
The theme for Spring 2023 is All for One and One for All.  In this course, students will continue the 
work begun by the Fall 2022 class and explore in greater detail Hofstede’s cultural dimension of 
collectivism vs. individualism in Japan and the United States.  The students will examine the role of 
individuals as members of a larger society, including the benefits and struggles encountered by 
collectivist and individualistic approaches.   
 
Each participant will be paired up with a University of Findlay student.  Each pair will be 
responsible for research on collectivism vs. individualism in Japan and the US from different angles.  
The final results of the research will be presented publicly at the University of Findlay’s Symposium 
for Scholarship and Creativity in April, 2023.  In addition, the participants will engage in discussion 
with international students of the University of Findlay as well as Ohio professionals who work 
across cultures.  
 
◆スケジュール①／講義 
No. Date Activity 
1 8:30-10:00 pm in Japan 

(6:30-8:00 am in the US) 
Wed, Jan. 11 

Class 1  

2 8:30-10:00 pm in Japan 
(6:30-8:00 am in the US) 
Wed, Jan. 25 

Class 2 

3 8:30-10:00 pm in Japan 
(6:30-8:00 am in the US) 
Wed, Feb. 8 

Class 3  

4 8:30-10:00 pm in Japan 
(6:30-8:00 am in the US) 
Wed, Feb. 22 

Class 4 

5 9:00-10:00 am in Japan 
(7:00-8:00 pm, Fri, March 10 in the US) 
Sat. March 11 

Class 5/Discussion 
with Univ of Findlay 
int’l students  

6 8:00-9:30 pm in Japan 
(7:00-8:30 am in the US) *Summer time begins on March 12 
Wed, March 22 

Class 6 

7 Group resentation at the Symposium for Scholarship and Creativity 
Date: TBA (tentative - Sat, April 1) 

Class 7/Public 
presentation 

8 8:00-9:30 pm in Japan 
(7:00-8:30 am in the US) 
Wed, April 5 

Class 8  

9 8:30-9:30 am in Japan 
(7:30-8:30 pm, Fri, April 21 in the US) 
Sat, April 22 

Class 9/Discussion 
with Ohio 
professionals 

10 8:00-9:30 pm in Japan 
(7:00-8:30 am in the US) 
Wed, April 26 

Final Class 

 
◆スケジュール②／成果発表会※実施時期はプログラム開始後に調整します。 

 時期 コンテンツ 
11 
 

全プログラム終了後 
2023 年 5 月 

県内での成果発表会(英語によるプレゼンテーション) 

 

◆スケジュール③／学生とのペアワーク（埼玉・フィンドレー紹介を含む） 
 時期 コンテンツ 

 週１回（日程は各ペアで調整） ペアを組む UF 学生とのミーティング（各ペアごと） 

※プログラムの内容・構成は、進捗状況に応じて変更することがあります。 


